### Client Code: OVERLND.000GEN

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies); (List using letters or parties).	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
numbers for multiple parties)	Name: Overland Storage, Inc. Internal Address:				
Adaptec, Inc.	Street Address: 4820 Overland Avenue				
	City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 92123				
( ) Individual ( ) General Partnership ( ) Association ( ) Limited Partnership	() Individual () General Partnership () Association () Limited Partnership				
( ) Association ( ) Limited Partnership ( ) Other: (X) Corporation of: Delaware	() Other: (X) Corporation of: California				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ( ) Yes (X) No	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:				
2. Notice of action and	( ) Yes (X) No Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?				
Nature of conveyance:	() Yes (X) No				
(X) Assignment ( ) Security Agreement ( ) Merger ( ) Change of Name	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
() Other:	a. Trademark Application No(s): 78/231,018; 78/178,397; 78/292,506; 78/311,858				
Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures)	b. Trademark Registration No(s): 2,944,987; 2,421,713; 3,309,368				
November 24, 2008					
	Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No				
Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:     7				
Customer No. 20,995					
Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 <sup>th</sup> Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$190.00				
Irvine, CA 92614	(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: OVERLND.000GEN	10 To				
8. Deposit account number: 11-1410					
Please charge this account for any additional fees which	may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.				
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin copy is a true copy of the original document.	ng information is true and correct, and any attached				
AnneMarie Kaiser Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date					
Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments and document: 7				

Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

# Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140

#### OVERLND.000GEN

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") is effective as of the 29th day of June, 2008, by and between Adaptec, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 691 South Milpitas Boulevard, Milpitas, California, 95035 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), and Overland Storage Inc., a California corporation having a place of business at 4820 Overland Avenue, San Diego, California, 92123 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to the U.S. and foreign trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (collectively referred to as "Trademarks, Applications and Registrations");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is willing to assign to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the Trademarks, Applications and Registrations worldwide;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has intended to use the mark SNAP DISK in commerce and has filed an application with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 26, 2003 based on a bona fide intent to use such mark in commerce, which application has been given Application No. 78/292506, but has not yet filed an allegation of use of the mark under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act; and,

WHEREAS ASSIGNEE is acquiring the portion of the business to which the SNAP DISK mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and sells to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the Trademarks, Applications and Registrations set forth in Schedule A, together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks, Applications and Registrations, and the SNAP DISK mark and pending U.S. application, together with the portion of the business to which the SNAP DISK mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060.

Executed at Milpitas, California, this 24 day of Movember, 2008.

Adaptec, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 691 South Milpitas Boulevard, Milpitas, California, 95035

Bv:

Nama:

title VP and CFC

## Schedule 1.1(S)(4)

# Purchased Assets: Purchased IP

# REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND APPLICATIONS

Mark	Country	Class	Status	Application Date and Number	Registration Date and Number	Goods
SNAP SERVER	Canada	9	Pending - Office Action	4/8/04 1213700		Computer hardware, including, file servers, filers, storage appliances, network attached storage (NAS), storage area network (SAN); block servers, virtual disk servers, application servers, object servers, disk drives, storage arrays, and storage switches; software for the transfer of data over computer networks.
GUARDIANOS	European Union	9	Registored	5/2/03 3151594	7/1/04 3151594	Computer hardware, including, file servers, filers, storage appliances, network attached storage (NAS), storage area network (SAN), block servers, virtual disk servers, application servers, object servers, disk drivers, storage arrays and storage switches; computer hardware, including, software for the transfer of data over computer networks.
SNAP APPLIANCE	European Union	9, 35	Registered	4/25/03 3144581	2/2/05 314458!	Class 9: Computer hardware and software in the field of network storage and information management.  Class 35: Consulting services in the field of network storage and information management.
SNAP CARE	European Union	9	Registered	5/2/03 3151611	8/12/05 3151611	Computer software, including, software for the transfer of data over computer networks, excluding software related to Global Positioning Systems.

26

11152368\_7.DOC

SNAP DISK	European	9	Pending -	2/26/04		Computer hardware, including,
	Union		Opposed	3684586		file servers, filers, storage appliances, network attached storage, storage area network, block servers, virtual disk
						servers, application servers, object servers, disk drivers, storage arrays, and storage switches; computer software,
					<b></b>	including, software for the transfer of data over computer networks.
SNAP SERVER	European Union	9	Pending - Opposed	4/8/04 37544 <b>7</b> 1		Computer hardware, including, file servers, filers, storage appliances, network attached storage (NAS), storage area network (SAN); block servers, virtual disk servers, application servers, object servers, disk servers, storage arrays, and storage switches; software for the transfer of data over computer networks.
SNAP SERVER	Mexico	9"	Rogistered	4/12/04 651344	8/24/04 849038	Computer hardware, including, file servers, filers, storage appliances, network attached storage (NAS), storage area network (SAN): block servers, virtual disk servers, application servers, object servers, disk drives, storage arrays, and storage switches: software for the transfer of data over computer networks.
SNAP SERVER	Singapore	9	Registered	4/7/04 %1230690	4/7/04 823379	Computer hardware, including, file servers, filers, storage appliances, network attached storage (NAS), storage area network (SAN); block servers, virtual disk servers, application servers, object servers, disk drives, storage arrays, and storage switches; software for the transfer of data over computer networks.

27

SNAP DISK	Switzerland	9	Registered	2/26/04 00727/2004	8/31/04 525204	Computer hardware, including, file servers, filers, storage appliances, network attached storage, storage area network, block servers, virtual disk servers, application servers, object servers, disk drives, storage arrays, and storage switches; computer software, including, software for the transfer of data over computer networks.
SNAP SERVER	Switzerland	9	Registered	4/7/04 Z1230690	4/7/04 823379	Computer hardware, including, file servers, filers, storage appliances, network attached storage (NAS), storage area network (SAN); block servers, virtual disk servers, application servers, object servers, disk drives, storage arrays, and storage switches; software for the transfer of data over computer networks.
GUARDIANOS	US	9	Pending - Suspended	3/27/03 78/231018		Computer hardware, namely, file servers, filers, storage appliances, network attached storage NAS, storage area network SAN, block servers, virtual disk servers, application servers, object servers, disk drives, storage arrays, and storage switches computer software, namely, software for the electronic transmission of data for the purpose of data storage and compression.
SNAP APPLIANCE	US	9, 35	Pending - Suspended	10/25/02 78/178397		Class 9: Computer hardware and software in the field of network storage and information management. Class 35: Consultation in the field of storage of computer network data and information.

28 11152368\_7.DOC

SNAP CARE	ÜS	9	Registered	3/27/03 78/230998	4/26/05 2944987	Computer hardware, namely, file servers, filers, storage appliances, network attached storage NAS, storage area network SAN, block servers, virtual disk servers, application servers, object servers, disk drives, storage arrays, and storage switches; computer software, namely, software for the electronic transmission of data for the purpose of data storage and compression.
SNAP DISK	US	9	Pending - Suspended	8/26/03 78/292506		Computer hardware, including, file servers, filers, storage appliances, network attached storage, storage area notwork, block servers, virtual disk servers, application servers, object servers, disk drives, storage arrays, and storage switches; computer software, including, software for the transfer of data over computer networks.
SNAP SERVER	us	9	Pending - Suspended	10/9/03 78/311858		Computer hardware, including, file servers, filers, storage appliances, network attached storage (NAS), storage area network (SAN), block servers, virtual disk servers, application servers, object servers, disk drives, storage arrays, and storage switches; software for the transfer of data over computer networks.
SNAP SERVER	ÜS	9	Registered	11/10/97 75/387211	1/16/01 2421713	Computer hardware, namely, network data storage servers.
STORASSURE	Ų\$	9	Registered	1/6/06 78/786574	10/9/2007 3309368	Computer software for data protection, data storage and data backup.
SNAP SERVER	WIPO	9	Registered	4/7/04 Z1230690	4/7/04 823379	Computer hardware, including, file servers, filers, storage appliances, network attached storage (NAS), storage area network (SAN); block servers, virtual disk servers, application servers, object servers, disk drives, storage arrays, and storage switches; software for the transfer of data over computer networks.

11152368\_7.DOC

29

**RECORDED: 12/11/2008** 

KNOWLEDGMENT
}
LANICE PARICS NATARY PUBLIC.
Namo(s) of Signer(s)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature Signature of Notary Public
it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document reattachment of this form to another document.
K ASSIGNMENT GR OVER AND CORP BNumber of Pages: 5 (Five)
Number of Pages: 5 (Five)
NONE
Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827